

## 2018 PMP Mill & Overlay Bid Tabulation

2/6/2018

Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Engineer's Estimate		Superior Bowen Asphalt		McAnany Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>MAIN BID</b>									
1	Asphaltic Concrete Surface, 2"	S.Y.	114085.00	\$7.50	\$855,637.50	\$6.30	\$718,735.50	\$7.10	\$810,003.50
2	Asphaltic Concrete Intermediate, 4"	S.Y.	16265.00	\$16.00	\$260,240.00	\$15.50	\$252,107.50	\$13.95	\$226,896.75
3	Asphalt Patching	S.Y.	300.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$53.00	\$15,900.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
4	Milling (Total Width Cut) 2"	S.Y.	114085.00	\$1.35	\$154,014.75	\$1.40	\$159,719.00	\$1.42	\$162,000.70
5	Milling (Total Width Cut) 4"	S.Y.	16265.00	\$2.00	\$32,530.00	\$5.00	\$81,325.00	\$2.10	\$34,156.50
6	AB-3	Ton	2150.00	\$35.00	\$75,250.00	\$31.00	\$66,650.00	\$36.95	\$79,442.50
7	Concrete Entrance	S.F.	100.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.55	\$1,155.00
8	Curb & Gutter, (All Types)	L.F.	2850.00	\$31.00	\$88,350.00	\$31.50	\$89,775.00	\$31.75	\$90,487.50
9	Handicapped Ramp	EA	68.00	\$1,450.00	\$98,600.00	\$1,395.00	\$94,860.00	\$1,390.00	\$94,520.00
10	Concrete Sidewalk 4"	S.F.	4750.00	\$8.00	\$38,000.00	\$7.50	\$35,625.00	\$7.60	\$36,100.00
11	Manhole Adjustment	EA	1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
12	Project Sign (CARS)	EA	16.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$294.00	\$4,704.00
13	Loop 6x50	EA	28.00	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$43,400.00	\$1,260.00	\$35,280.00
14	Pavement Markings, 4" Broken White Line Thermoplastic	L.F.	1410.00	\$0.70	\$987.00	\$0.60	\$846.00	\$0.63	\$888.30
15	Pavement Markings, 4" Solid White line Thermoplastic	L.F.	23765.00	\$0.70	\$16,635.50	\$0.50	\$11,882.50	\$0.52	\$12,357.80
16	Pavement Markings, 4" Solid Yellow line Thermoplastic	L.F.	46407.00	\$0.70	\$32,484.90	\$0.50	\$23,203.50	\$0.52	\$24,131.64
17	Pavement Markings, 6" Solid White Channalization Line Thermoplastic	L.F.	4006.00	\$1.10	\$4,406.60	\$0.80	\$3,204.80	\$0.79	\$3,164.74
18	Pavement Markings, 6" Solid White Crosswalk Line Thermoplastic	L.F.	1470.00	\$6.50	\$9,555.00	\$4.00	\$5,880.00	\$4.20	\$6,174.00
19	Pavement Markings, 12" Solid Yellow Crosshatching Thermoplastic	L.F.	415.00	\$9.00	\$3,735.00	\$6.00	\$2,490.00	\$6.30	\$2,614.50
20	Pavement Markings, 24" Solid White Stop Bar Thermoplastic	L.F.	335.00	\$13.00	\$4,355.00	\$13.00	\$4,355.00	\$12.60	\$4,221.00
21	Pavement Marking, "ONLY" Preformed Thermoplastic	L.F.	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$355.00	\$710.00	\$362.00	\$724.00
22	Pavement Markings, Arrows (Lt. & Rt.) Preformed Thermoplastic	EA	61.00	\$250.00	\$15,250.00	\$250.00	\$15,250.00	\$257.00	\$15,677.00

23	Traffic Control (Marshall Dr)	L.S.	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,730.00	\$9,730.00
24	Traffic Control (Woodland Rd)	L.S.	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,570.00	\$10,570.00
25	Traffic Control (Pflumm Rd)	L.S.	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,695.00	\$10,695.00
26	Traffic Control (Lenexa Dr)	L.S.	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,390.00	\$10,390.00
27	Traffic Control (Mize Rd)	L.S.	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,735.00	\$8,735.00
<b>Item</b>				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Superior Bowen Asphalt</b>		<b>McAnany Construction</b>	
<b>No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty.</b>		<b>Total</b>		<b>Total</b>		<b>Total</b>
					<b>\$1,854,031.25</b>		<b>\$1,658,468.80</b>		<b>\$1,706,619.43</b>
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>								

Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Engineer's Estimate		O'Donnell & Sons		JM Fahey Const.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>MAIN BID</b>									
1	Asphaltic Concrete Surface, 2"	S.Y.	114085.00	\$7.50	\$855,637.50	\$7.00	\$798,595.00	\$7.70	\$878,454.50
2	Asphaltic Concrete Intermediate, 4"	S.Y.	16265.00	\$16.00	\$260,240.00	\$15.35	\$249,667.75	\$14.00	\$227,710.00
3	Asphalt Patching	S.Y.	300.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$47.00	\$14,100.00
4	Milling (Total Width Cut) 2"	S.Y.	114085.00	\$1.35	\$154,014.75	\$1.20	\$136,902.00	\$1.92	\$219,043.20
5	Milling (Total Width Cut) 4"	S.Y.	16265.00	\$2.00	\$32,530.00	\$3.45	\$56,114.25	\$2.00	\$32,530.00
6	AB-3	Ton	2150.00	\$35.00	\$75,250.00	\$31.25	\$67,187.50	\$48.25	\$103,737.50
7	Concrete Entrance	S.F.	100.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.50	\$1,150.00	\$11.20	\$1,120.00
8	Curb & Gutter, (All Types)	L.F.	2850.00	\$31.00	\$88,350.00	\$37.00	\$105,450.00	\$29.20	\$83,220.00
9	Handicapped Ramp	EA	68.00	\$1,450.00	\$98,600.00	\$1,350.00	\$91,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$95,200.00
10	Concrete Sidewalk 4"	S.F.	4750.00	\$8.00	\$38,000.00	\$10.00	\$47,500.00	\$8.25	\$39,187.50
11	Manhole Adjustment	EA	1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$285.00	\$285.00
12	Project Sign (CARS)	EA	16.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$310.00	\$4,960.00
13	Loop 6x50	EA	28.00	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$46,200.00
14	Pavement Markings, 4" Broken White Line Thermoplastic	L.F.	1410.00	\$0.70	\$987.00	\$0.65	\$916.50	\$0.60	\$846.00
15	Pavement Markings, 4" Solid White line Thermoplastic	L.F.	23765.00	\$0.70	\$16,635.50	\$0.65	\$15,447.25	\$0.50	\$11,882.50
16	Pavement Markings, 4" Solid Yellow line Thermoplastic	L.F.	46407.00	\$0.70	\$32,484.90	\$0.65	\$30,164.55	\$0.55	\$25,523.85
17	Pavement Markings, 6" Solid White Channalization Line Thermoplastic	L.F.	4006.00	\$1.10	\$4,406.60	\$0.80	\$3,204.80	\$0.75	\$3,004.50
18	Pavement Markings, 6" Solid White Crosswalk Line Thermoplastic	L.F.	1470.00	\$6.50	\$9,555.00	\$2.75	\$4,042.50	\$4.00	\$5,880.00
19	Pavement Markings, 12" Solid Yellow Crosshatching Thermoplastic	L.F.	415.00	\$9.00	\$3,735.00	\$3.75	\$1,556.25	\$6.00	\$2,490.00
20	Pavement Markings, 24" Solid White Stop Bar Thermoplastic	L.F.	335.00	\$13.00	\$4,355.00	\$15.00	\$5,025.00	\$12.00	\$4,020.00
21	Pavement Marking, "ONLY" Preformed Thermoplastic	L.F.	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$360.00	\$720.00
22	Pavement Markings, Arrows (Lt. & Rt.) Preformed Thermoplastic	EA	61.00	\$250.00	\$15,250.00	\$275.00	\$16,775.00	\$260.00	\$15,860.00

23	Traffic Control (Marshall Dr)	L.S.	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,100.00	\$30,100.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
24	Traffic Control (Woodland Rd)	L.S.	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,300.00	\$26,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
25	Traffic Control (Pflumm Rd)	L.S.	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$33,100.00	\$33,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
25	Traffic Control (Lenexa Dr)	L.S.	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
27	Traffic Control (Mize Rd)	L.S.	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,200.00	\$22,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
<b>Item</b>				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>O'Donnell &amp; Sons</b>		<b>JM Fahey Const.</b>	
<b>No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty.</b>		<b>Total</b>		<b>Total</b>		<b>Total</b>
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$1,854,031.25</b>		<b>\$1,841,848.35</b>		<b>\$1,848,574.55</b>